Arctic Guardian 2025 Year in Review

“Supporting those who we, as a society, rely on to be our best,
when the situation is at its worst.”

A Message from the Director

As 2025 comes to a close, we want to extend our deepest gratitude for your continued trust
and support. This year has been one of tremendous growth, achievement, and service.
Together, we have strengthened our mission to enhance the readiness and effectiveness of
Alaska’s Military and Law Enforcement officers. Your generosity has made every hour of
training, every piece of donated equipment, and every successful mission possible.




Training Achievements

Arctic Guardian delivered over 4,000 hours of advanced instruction and direct training in

2025.
Course
Hat Creek Prep
Hat Creek Course
Ridgeline Urban Sniper
Bruiser Industries Carbine
Last Man Standing
AG25 Competition
US Army Best Ranger

11t ABN Div Train-the-
Trainer

TOTAL

Hours
245
1,450
300
320
280
600
300

1,280

4,775 hours

Cost/Value ($)
7,000

72,500

9,000

8,000

5,200

20,000

7,000

5,000

$133,700.00



Supporting Our Partners

In 2025, Arctic Guardian continued to strengthen local and national partnerships through
equipment donations and collaborative training. These efforts have directly improved
operational readiness, situational awareness; and-officer safety across Alaska. In 2025 a
total of $32,400 of equipment was donated.

Equipment Donated

4x Vector X Range-Finding
Binoculars

6x Nightforce Mil-Radian
Rifle Scopes

8 Stihl Chainsaws (Rescue)

TOTAL:

Recipient

Anchorage Police SWAT
Alaska State Troopers
SWAT

Anchorage Police SWAT

Value ($)

10,000

6,400 (after trade-in)

16,000

$32,400.00



Looking Ahead to 2026

Plans for 2026 include expanding Train-the-Trainer offerings across rural Alaska,
increasing partnerships with regional tactical teams, continuing support for first
responders and veterans, and introducing new courses in tactical medicine and night
operations.

Thank You to Our Members and Donors

Your support fuels everything we do—from the range to the classroom, from Alaska to the
Lower 48. Every hour of training and every piece of equipment donated helps keep our
communities safer.and our responders better prepared. From all of us at Arctic Guardian—
thank you for'standing with us in 2025 and beyond.

Again, thank youall for your commitment and supportin 2025.

James Drayton
Founder/CEO
Arctic Guardian Incorporated
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