

Arctic Guardian 2025 Year in Review

"Supporting those who we, as a society, rely on to be our best, when the situation is at its worst."

A Message from the Director

As 2025 comes to a close, we want to extend our deepest gratitude for your continued trust and support. This year has been one of tremendous growth, achievement, and service. Together, we have strengthened our mission to enhance the readiness and effectiveness of Alaska's Military and Law Enforcement officers. Your generosity has made every hour of training, every piece of donated equipment, and every successful mission possible.





Training Achievements

Arctic Guardian delivered over 4,00<mark>0 hours of advanced</mark> instruction and direct training in 2025.

Course	Hours	Cost/Value (\$)
Hat Creek Prep	245	7,000
Hat Creek Course	Accipite Armaturam 1	72,500
Ridgeline Urban Sniper	300	9,000
Bruiser Industries Carbine	320	8,000
Last Man Standing	280	5,200
AG25 Competition	600	20,000
US Army Best Ranger	300	7,000
11 th ABN Div Train-the- Trainer	1,280	5,000
TOTAL	4,775 hours	\$133,700.00



Supporting Our Partners

In 2025, Arctic Guardian continued to strengthen local and national partnerships through equipment donations and collaborative training. These efforts have directly improved operational readiness, situational awareness, and officer safety across Alaska. In 2025 a total of \$32,400 of equipment was donated.

Equipment Donated	Recipient	Value (\$)
4x Vector X Range-Finding Binoculars	Anchorage Police SWAT	10,000
6x Nightforce Mil-Radian Rifle Scopes	Alaska State Troopers SWAT	6,400 (after trade-in)
8 Stihl Chainsaws (Rescue)	Anchorage Police SWAT	16,000
TOTAL:		\$32,400.00

Looking Ahead to 2026

Plans for 2026 include expanding Train-the-Trainer offerings across rural Alaska, increasing partnerships with regional tactical teams, continuing support for first responders and veterans, and introducing new courses in tactical medicine and night operations.

Thank You to Our Members and Donors

Your support fuels everything we do—from the range to the classroom, from Alaska to the Lower 48. Every hour of training and every piece of equipment donated helps keep our communities safer and our responders better prepared. From all of us at Arctic Guardian—thank you for standing with us in 2025 and beyond.

Again, thank you all for your commitment and support in 2025.

James Drayton
Founder/CEO
Arctic Guardian Incorporated

Arctic Guardian • Anchorage, Alaska • www.arcticguardian.org

Accipite Armaturam De





